Technical data sheet
Contrast sensor
Part no.: 50148502
KRT3CL1.3S2/4T-M8
Contents
 -
 -
 -

Green, flashing, 15 Hz Yellow, flashing, 15 Hz Teach error
Green, continuous light Yellow, continuous light Mark detected
Part number code
KRT3C Operating principle
KRT3C: Contrast sensor
A Light type
M: LED, multicolor
W: White light
L1: laser class 1
B Light spot orientation
L: vertical
Q: horizontal
C Control button
3: teach-in via button
DD Teach mode
S1: Static 1-point teach
S2: Static 2-point teach
D2: Dynamic 2-point teach
E Switching output/function OUT 1/IN: Pin 4 or black conductor
2: NPN transistor output, light switching
4: PNP transistor output, light switching
6: push-pull switching output, PNP light switching, NPN dark switching
L: IO-Link / light switching (PNP)/dark switching (NPN)
F Switching output / function OUT 2/IN: pin 2 or white conductor
G: Push-pull switching output, PNP dark switching, NPN light switching
T: teach-in via cable
2
1 3
4
Part designation: KRT3C A.BCDD/EF-G
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
We reserve the right to make technical
changes
In der Braike 1, D-73277 Owen/Germany Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2026-02-12 4 /6
Contrast sensor • Part no.: 50148502 • KRT3CL1.3S2/4T-M8
Part number code
G Electrical connection
n/a: cable, standard length 2000 mm, 4-wire
M8: M8 connector, 4-pin (plug)
200-M12: cable, length 200 mm with M12 connector, 4-pin, axial (plug)
200-M8: cable, length 200 mm with M8 connector, 4-pin, axial (plug)
Notes
Further information
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
We reserve the right to make technical
changes
In der Braike 1, D-73277 Owen/Germany Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2026-02-12
Note
 ª A list with all available device types can be found on the Leuze website at www.leuze.com.
5 /6
Observe intended use!
 ª This product is not a safety sensor and is not intended as personnel protection.